SEC. II, DIV. 800-2000 S E R
PARTS CATALOG

1 E B
Revised April, 1958 CL IN TON 900-2000 BASIC

Supersedes May, 1956 TYPES
LONG LIFE

DIV. 900-2000 PRINTED IN U. S. A.



E R

S 5 1 E 8§
CLINTON |900-2000 | Tz

LONG LIFE

SEC. 1L DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1958
Supersedes May, 1956

There are five Basic Types of the 900-2000 Engines covered by this Basic Parts List. These are as follows:
Serial Number Suffix "A"—referred to as Type A; Serial Number Suffix “B"—referred to as Type B;
Serial Number Suffix “C"—referred to as Type C; Serial Number Suffix “D"—referred to as Type D;
Serial Number Suffix “E"—referred to as Type E.

MODEL VARIATIONS follow this Basic Parts List,
NOTE: See page “a” on “"How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.”

BASIC PARTS LIST

Ref. No. PART DESCRIPTION Part No. Quantity
1 ARM — Governor Adjusting ___ . ________ . 7975 1
& ARM —Governor Throtle __.____.._________. . ___________________. 7877 1
3 ARM AND WEIGHT ASSEMBLY — Governor (used on Types A, B, C,

el Dt e S oo B e e aiane 4203 1
ARM AND WEIGHT ASSEMBLY — Governor (used on Type E)_____ 12311-A 1
& AME—=Cihmshalt = . o0 ceiaee - o L B 3593-A 1
8 -BABE —Bughve. ... . oo . Ginooo liiiemmmine Lo Gul 5040 1
8 BEARING — Main (1—Bearing Plate, 1—Block)____________________. 3024 2
7  BEARING — Shaft, Governor Throttle (used on Types A, B, C, and D)__ 3073 1
BEARING — Shaft, Governor Throttle (used on Type E)______________ 12310 1
8 BLOCK ASSEMBLY — Cylinder (used on Types A, B, and C)________ 8082-A 1
BLOCK ASSEMBLY — Cylinder (used on Types Dand E)____________ 9220 1
NOTE: Block Assembly includes Ref. No. 6. :
9 BRACKET —Fuel Tank Mounting .. ..o oo ... 12059 1
10 BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY —Magneto________________________. P5543 1
NOTE: Breaker Points Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 35, 87 and 96.
1L-=BREATHER ASBEMBLY s o= o -l oo 7150-A 1
NOTE: Breather Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 14, 33, 41, 103 & 107)
12 CAM —DreakerPoints. - . __ oo oo ssaeo. 5703 1
18 ORMBMAYT - - - T e e e 12008 1
W CAP -~ Breather. o . o o oo aod T ea 7181 1
15 CAP AND GASKET ASSEMBLY —Fuel __________________________. 4517-A 1
16 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — Clinton (used on Type A)____________ 14003 1
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — Clinton (used on Type B).___________ C14085 1
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — Clinton (used on Type C)____________ C14086 1
(For Complete Identification of Carburetors, Refer to Sec. III, Div. A,
Page 2)
17 C ONASSEMBEY - Afr .= o el s e 4512-A 1
NOTE: Cleaner Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 24, 26 and 43.
CLEANER ASSEMBLY — Air (Dry Element) ________________________ 4546-A 1
18 COIL ASSEMBLY — Magneto (With Laminations)______-___________ P5704-B 1
COIL — Magneto (Without Laminations). . _________ P5593-A 1
18 COLLAR ASSEMBLY — Governor_ . 3063-1 1
20 CONDENSER - Magneto______ . . ... . ... P5589-A 1
21 CONNECTOR — Flexible Fuel Line_______________________________. 5052 1
22 COVER-—DBreaker Points ____. . . P5595-A 1
23 COVEBR—Valve Chamber-. ... - 5 .. ~¢-te. . . 7938 1
24 COVER AND ELEMENT — Air Cleaner___________ . _______. 4512 1
28 CRANKHHAET L. - - - e e .. 6058-5 1
28 CUP A Clepmer .- = == o e . 4513 1
27 DECAL--BirCleemor - = -f-... . . . . 5 Lol L L. 4561 1
28 DECAL- RAbrowhead' . =7 . F =ro o 0 oo oaio Tl e 3579 1
29 DECAL - HomePower - . - .- . .. .. . .. __.___ 3451 1
30 - DEEIECTOR — Al - . - ool oo 12008 1
81 DEVICE — Shorting Clip (Spark Plug). - _______. 3499 1
32 DIPSTICK ASSEMBLY —= Qil Filler (includes Ref. No. 44)____________ 3295 1
90 - DIBG-—Breather. - "= - - - . ... _aE o3 7152 1
M SDIETRIBUTOR— Onl- === o= e i 4007 1
98 FEIT — Lubrication, Cam Follower- ____ ... ___ ... . _. P5504 1
36 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY — With Magnets_________________________. 7999-A 1
gz GQRSKET ——Alr Cloemer forAir Heotno=_ = o= = ans oo 10259 }
3990

SABRET — Air HommloCarhuretor. - - oo o o oo

- PRINTED IN U.S.A.

DIV. 900-2000 PAGE 2



SEC. II, DIV. 800-2000 S Eo R

PARTS CATALOG CLINTON BASIC

Revised April, 1958 o - o o

Supersedes May, 1956 9 o 2 o TYPES

LONG LIFE
BASIC PARTS LIST (Continued)

Ref. No. PART DESCBIPTION Pan No Quantity
38 GASKET —Base ... s eeceea e b s 4465—1 1
40 GASKET — Bearing Plate (Standard, .015 thick).___________________. 3056 1

NOTE: Gaskets may also be ordered in the following thicknesses:
.005, .010 and .020. Order by Part Number and specity
thickness.
41  'GASKET —Breather --... i toperine vl Bl o 08 Lof il Yo 7153 1
42 “GASEET —CylinderiHead .=~ el b 0 oo 0 o000 6141 1
43  GASKET — "O" Ring, Air Cleaner (Element to Cup)________________. 4515 1
44 GASKET — Dipstick Assembily ™ oLl S slndd s cmal 0 00 " u® B 3297 1
45 GASKET — Asbestos (Carburetor to Block). _______________________. 6002 1
46 GASKET —Spark Plug _oo- oo 0 ol F 3115 1
47 GASKET — Valve Chamber Cover_______________________________. 3057 1
GASKET KIT-—Engine Ovethaul ..o oo oo oo 0 oy 6031-A 1
GASKET KIT — Engine Overhaul (With Speed Reducer Units)______. 6031-B 1
NOTE: Kit contains all necessary Gaskets and Oil Seals.
48 HERD — Cylinder Bl f0n, [ 2.0 Fom oot MLI5 U508 8 Eoeas i dap 6140 1
490 HORN'— Air._ .. __—¢ . occeaooo oo s 10350-C 1
50 HOUSING —Blower #fel - 1y ar mip ol Th4e 2 WP Ry =oshe 3 ie 7907-A 1
HOUSING — Blower (For Recoil Starter)___________________________. 7913-A 1
51 KEY _FlywheelsZif Barcusd, - o0 0p (370 wosbon 5 0i 0o ) 10339 1
52 LEAD — High Tension, Magneto_________________________________. P5555 1
53 LEVER — Speed Adjusting_______________________________________. 3075 1
54 LINE — Fuel, Flexible___________________ . 6316 1
55 LINK — Carburetor to Governor Arm______________________________ 7920 1
56 LOCK — Connecting Rod Screw_________________________________. 3027 2
57 ‘MUFFLER — Tubularal (ofl 3 a8 N8 St fe 5 B0 8 B e s o 3639 1
58 NUT — Hexagon, 7/16-20 (Starter Pulley). - . _____ ... 5476 1
59  NUT — Square, #10-24 (Governor Adjusting Arm)_________________. 3253 1
60 NUT — Wing (Air Cleaner Screw)________________________________. 7044 1
61 NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y — Hexagon, Y4-28 (1—Valve Cover Stud,
2—Carburetor to Block)_ . 3255-A 3
62  PIN — Drive (Baffle Plate to Block)________________________________. 3569 1
63  PIN — Retaining (Governor Yoke) _________________________________ 3656 1
64. PINE=Wrist - .. o Sl Ceden e 6024 1
65 PISTON — Standard_______________________ .. 31001 1
PISTON ASSEMBLY — Standard . ________________________ 31001-A 1
NOTE: Piston Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 64, 65, 73, 74, 75 & 76.
Sizes: .005, .010, .020, .030 and .040. Order by Part Num-
ber and specity oversize.
66 PLATE — Baffle, Crankcase _____________________________________. 3559 1
67 PUATE —Name -« ——cn oo - © 0 b o e e b 6530 1
68 PLATE —Bearng-e-..coooceconoo o0 o Sede o K8 g s o 12016-A 1
NOTE: Bearing Plate includes Ref. Nos. 6 and 101.
89 PLUG - CoamshaftBxle —oon oo © - e ey 3281 1
70 PLUG—OidDroin .. coocmceo oL et SiEaaes 3289 2
71 PULLEY.:—Starter - - . 05 A0 00 Loeeut g bome o W S0l 3299 1
72 RETAINER — Valve Springt - -ccoe oo 08, o e, 3028 2
73  RING — Compression, Standard _________________________________. 6026 1
74 RING=—Oil. Standard ..ot oo o STeT o aan o 0 6006 1
75 RING — BRetainer, Wrist Pineihl B o nfl w0 ool ad 6034 2
76 RING — Scraper, Stenderd . e eien 6027 1
RING.SET — Stondard.. -8Bl ab B o onalet s vor @l cnac 8 - 10023 1
NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversizes:
.005, .010, .020, .030 and .040. Order by Part Number and
specity oversize.
NOTE: Ring Set includes Ref. Nos. 73, 74 and 76.
77 BIVET — Tubular, Name Plate. . - -ieied ooonn s et o 5469 4
78 ROD ASSEMBLY - Connecting Lo souml Sdnl sepmepe S0 o omims 6107 1
NOTE Rod Assembly 1nc1udes Ref. Nos 56 and 82
PAGE 3 DIV. 900-2000 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



S=-E= iH

CLINTON 900-2000 e

LONG LIFE

BASIC PARTS LIST (Contmued)

SEC. II. DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1958
Supersedes May, 1956

lloi No PART DESCBIPTION Part No Quanhty
78 ROPE ASSEMBLY _ Statter 4268 1
80 SCREEN — Revolving..-.. - .. 358f i Sesbeo bl watl v 6228 1
81 SCREW —— RHM., # 10-24'x 6 Ve~ (RirCleaner)-ows ol vnns i n 5838 1
82 8CREW -HHC, Y-28x l'/c (Connectmg Rod: Cap)es_ne v s 3235 2
83 SCREW —P.H.S.T., #4-40x Y4 (Coil Ground to Laminations) _______. 5641 1
84 SCREW - H.H. Slotted S.T., #8-32 x % (Governor Arm)_____________ 5644 1
85 SCREW — RH.S.T, #6-32 x % (Breaker Cover to Bearing Plate)______ 5405 2
88 SCREW — RHM., #10-24 x % (Governor Adjusting Arm)___________. 3211 1
87 SCREW - RH.M., #6-32 x V4 (Breaker Points Terminal). ____________ 5664 2
88 SCREW - HH.C, 516-18 x 1 4 (Cylinder Head to Block)___________. 5652 6
88 SCREW — F.HM., #8-32x 11 '16 (Air Horn to Carburetor)____________ 5877 2
90 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y —F.H.M., #8-32 x % (Condenser to
BaaringiPlate)=—=—= - - o.on oo - B Bndenadl o onem 5674-F 1
§1 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y —F.HM., #10-32 x V2 (Tank Bracket to
Head): - - ... 705 h2 BHe Bifder ) secananias b ootose e, o8 5412-G 1
82 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y — H.H. C 7/16-20 x 2 (Base to Block)—
used on 1000 Beries- - .- oo . - o e 3200-A 2
93 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y —HH.C., %-20x % (l—Tank Bracket,
B—=Blower Housing'to-Plate). ... . s s w0 00 3632-G 7
84 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y — HH.C., %-28 x % (Bearing Plate to
BIOCH)- . e e e e e, SR bk NS e 5448-F 4
85 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y — P.H.S.T., #10-24 x | (Lamination to
pearingiBlate)ecse s o e e iR e 5682-A 2
96 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS’ Y -RH M., #8-32x Y3 (Breaker Points
forBearingiPlateli=——c 0l 00 meen B B S e s 5408-F 1
97 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y — RH.M., #10-24 x 1 (Fuel Tank
Straps) deeese o o e o L alE adaSE SR e - o 5421-A 2
88 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y —RH.M., #10-32x % (1—Speed Ad-
justing Lever, 2—Deflector to Head) .___________________________ 3222-F 3
88 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y — HH.C., Y4-28 x % (Tank Bracket to
Head) = e oo o - co - G dE gl L 7238-G 1
108 BEAL - Breoker Points Cover... .. o o it 5596 1
100 - BEAL - Oil*(Becring Plate)-—- . ... . . cp =Gy o i 3138 1
102 8EAL —Oil (Cylinder Block) - _.______ . 3028 1
103 SERT — Breother.—covee. ee . seac ety o0 L5 ot a6 7150 1
104 SHIELD — Breaker Pomts e s L LR L SE ST e 5714 1
165 SPARK PLUG AND GASKET ASSEMBLY ________._____.._._______ K3588-A 1
108 SPRING — Backlash,*Governor - -0 - "85 1o s e 7979 1
107 8PRING — Breather Hold-Down ___ . ______ greme ol S . Fro e ek 7154 1
108 BPRING —— GOoVvernor = - e e e b e T B 4001 1
108 SPRING —Valvesr v e 3068 g
iI18 S8STRAP — Fuel Tank Mounting___________________________________. 12080 2
111 STUD — Valve Chambert@overs-¢ = fall St lo g its e 58 3042 1
i  S8TUD _Carburetor-Mounting ——— - ... .. - &5 = - o 6155 2
113 TANK ASSEMBLY — Fuel ____________ .. 12058-A 1
NOTE: Tank Assembly includes Ref. No. 15.
¥4 TAPPEY Valve - - . ..~ oo lem eoomE 3034 « 2
118 " TERMINAL —BreakerPainis.-- o = 80 - sgi e = 0 5713 1
118 VALVE — Exhaust, Standard Stem ____.. .= -~ . ___ & . _. 3031-1 1
VALVE — Exhaust, Oversize Stem (Approx. 9/32 Dia.)______________. 3031-2 1
117  VALVE —Intake, Stondard=Stem. - =28 - - == - .. 3032-1 T
VALVE — Intake, Oversize Stem (Approx. 9/32 Dia.)_._________ = 3032-2 1
118 VALVE — Fuel, ShutOff, Flexible Line -2 - o0 o 0 oo o0 5051 1
119 WASHER — Air Cleaner Screw (used with 4546-A Cleaner)_ __ _______ 5306 1
1200 WASHER—"C,” Valve Keeper_________ . 3291 2
131 WASHER — Governor Arm Adjusting ______._____________________. 7978 1
122 'WASHER — Spring Tension (Starter Pulley) . TS 4119 1
123 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY — Governor Yoke (used on Tyoes A, B, C, &D) 3062-‘: %
3062-

WEIGHT ASSEMBLY — Governor Yoke (used on Type E) ____________

PRINTED IN U.S. A

DIV. 900-2000 PAGE 4



SEC. II, DIV. 800-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised April, 1958
Supersedes May, 1958

a8 "R"I E 8

CLINTON |900-2000 | :

LONG LIFE

BASIC iifihr‘féfusr‘ {Continiied)

AVAILABLE OVERHAUL KITS

Engine Model Description Kit No.
900-2000 Gasket Overhaul Kit 6031-A
*300-2000 Gasket Overhaul Kit 6031-B

900-2000 Carburetor Repair Kit (Clinton) 14238

*With Speed Reducer Units.

PAGE §  DIV. 900-2000

PRINTED IN U. S. A,



CLINTON

S E

R

I E

900-200

LONG LIFE

S

MODEL

VARIATIONS

SEC. II, DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised January, 1959
Supersedes Mar., 1958

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900-2000 SERIES

The adaptationeof Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as “Model Variations.” Following is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts

List preceding this Model Variations List.

Parts List for these assemblies.

Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the

See page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.” Use the preceding Basic Parls List except as shown below.

i 8§ e 88 d% 3 B g 3 i3
£ 4, iF 11§, e o &L i
: 4% 53 &1 a3 afi mip dg 5 a3
33 ) g8 3 3 IRg 238 ““g 595 o8 °§ g
B . L 3
E ® é". £ EEE §§ é'ﬁ“ 1 % By 25
g g 2y BEE 539 f=  24E “ef 23 |2 § /
7 SO |1 e ) SR | B R
3 s cub BT pad S88 o 4% gay
¢ i BegnSpa B 0B § 8
. = $4 89y =32 pyk 84 8 4 G g
gg Bof a0 o388 24 ¢s-§ IR %f 0
d o Dlmnin it
EQ § émﬁ Snm 850 o nm& gzg gﬁn. §z§ Ez g
900-2101 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List :
900-2102 Yes 7913-A
900-2104 SK555 72" 60591
900-2105 SK558 72"  6058-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2106 Note 10 SK557
900-2110 Note 33
900-2112 : 6059-1
900-2114 SK555 72"  6059-1 |
900-2115 SK555 72"  6059-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2116 No Variations—Use Basic Parts List
900-2118 SK555 60"
900-2119 6025
900-2120 SK557 72"  6059-5
900-2122 SK558 72"
900-2124 6093 SK558
900-2125 ; 6025 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2126 Note 2 6025
900-2127 6059-5
900-2133 SK555 72"
900-2136 SK555 6059-1
800-2141 SK555 36" 6235 9223
900-2145 6025 Yes 7913-A
900-2146 Notes 10 & 25 SK555
900-2153 6093 SK555
900-2154 6025 SK555 72"
900-2155 Note 2 6025 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2156 Notes 17 & 24 SK555 Yes 7914
900-2158 Note 10 SK557
900-2159 6025 SK555 72" 6059-1
900-2160 7913-A
900-2161 SK555 Yes 7913-A
900-2162 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2163 Yes 7913-A

PRINTED IN US.A.

DIV. 900-2000 PAGE 1



SEC. II, DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG

Revised January, 1859

Supersedes Mar., 1958

CLINTON

S E R

E S8

900-2000

LONG LIFE

MODEL
VARIATIONS

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900-2000 SERIES (Cont.)

& E | |
; B o9 3. B & B8 4, pHe £ s
Be  E £y Euf & w88 He B2 B E
8 8 5o §a E o} =8 on9 E 0 E
35 (4 o 00U uog 8 B0 BeE EEE Qu =6
900-2164 SK558 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2165 Note 31
900-2166 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List
900-2167 Note 2 Yes 7913-A
900-2168 6025 Yes 7913-A
900-2169 Notes 2, 10, 15 SK555 9222
900-2170 Notes 10 & 20 SK555 9225
900-2172 6025
900-2173 Note 10 SK557
900-2174 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List
900-2175 6025 6059-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2176 SK558 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2177 Note 24 SK557 6059-1
900-2178 Yes 7913-A
900-2179 Note 26 SKS555 . Yes 7913-A
900-2180 6025 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2181 SK555 6059-5
900-2182 Note 1 SK555 72"  6059-1
900-2183 Notes 2, 10,
15,16 e SK558 9222
900-2184 Note 10 SK557
900-2185 SK555 Yes 7913-A
900-2186 SK555 6059-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2187 Note 10 SK555 38%" Yes 7913-A
900-2188 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2189 Note 29 6013 9226
900-2190 Note 30 ,
900-2191 Note 2 SK555 72"
900-2192 Note 2 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
800-2193 Note 10 SK558
900-2194 SK555
900-2196 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List
900-2197 SK555 72"  6059-5 Yes 7913-A
900-2198 Note 1 SK555 72"  6059-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2199 Note 10 SK555 Yes 7913-A
900-2200 Notes 10 & 21 SK556
900-2201 Note 24
900-2202 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List
900-2203 SK555 6015
900-2204 6025 SK555 72" 6059-1 Yes 7913-A.
900-2205 Note 2 6025 SK555
900-2206 Note 10 SK556 6059-1 Yes 7913-A
900-2207 SK558 72"
900-2208 Note 10 SK556 Yes 7913-A
900-2209 Note 2 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
900-2210 Note 10 SK555 72" Yes 7913-A
PAGE 2  DIV. 900-2000 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



CLINTON

S E R

900-2000

LONG LIFE

VARIATIONS

SEC. I1, DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised January, 1959
Supersedes Mar., 1958

MODEL VARIATIONS OF

900-2000 SERIES (Cont.)

(5]

a 2 ) | IR S
ey S 5 8, 3. B ¢ 28 g, 285 §  EB
&K g s EB Eub = B %82 EB  8@F S= gE
29 3 2¢ 84  GdpC e N4 - GQaEf Y KD gm0 S PN 63
8= 2 = 36 854 § 4s 20 B EeR R0 EA

900-2211 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List

900-2212 SK555 Yes 7913-A

900-2213 SK561

900-2214 Note 10 SK555 Yes 7913-A

900-2215 Yes 7913-A

900-2216 SK561

900-2217 Note 10 SK555 Yes 7913-A

900-2218 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List

900-2219 SK555 6059-1 :

900-2220 =~ SKS555 6059-1 Yes 7913-A

900-2221 SK555 6059-1

900-2222 Notes 17 & 34

900-2223 SK555. 72"

900-2224 SK555 72" - 6059-1 Yes 7913-A

900-2225 Note 24 SK555. 72" Yes 7913-A

900-2226 Notes 2 & 38 SK555 Yes 7913-A

900-2227 SK555. 72! Yes 7913-A

900-2228 Note 34 Yes 7913-A

900-2500 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List

900-2503 Note 31

900-2507 No Variation—Use Basic Parts List

920-2000 Note 19 6091-1 3552  6:00
920-2101 Note 19 6091-1 Yes 7913-A 3552 6:00
920-2103 Note 19 6091-1 3552 9:00
920-2104 Note 19 6091-1 3552  6:00
920-2105 Notes 19 & 31 6091-1 - 3552 6:00
940-2000 Note 19 6089-1 3554 6:00
940-2103 Note 31 6089-1 3554 6:00
840-2104 Note 19 6089-1 Yes 7913-A 3554 6:00
960-2000 Note 19 6049-1 i 3800 6:00
960-2100 Note 19 6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 - 6:00
8960-2101 Note 19 SK555 72" 60491 3800 6:00
960-2103 Note 19 6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2104 Note 19 6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 6:00
960-2107 Note 19 6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 6.00
960-2108 Note 19 SK555 72" 60491 3800 6:00
960-2109 Note 19 SK555 72"  6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800  6:00
960-2114 Note 19 SK555 72"  6049-1 3800 12:00
960-2115 Notes 19 & 31 6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2116 Notes 10& 19 SK558 54"  6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2117 Notes 10& 19 SK558 54"  6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2118 Note 19 SK555 6049-1 38b0 12:00
960-2119 Note 19 6049-1 3800 12:00
960-2120 Note 19 SK555 72"  6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 9:00
960-2121 Note 19 6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2122 Notes 19 & 24 SK555 72"  6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 - 6:00

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

DIV. 900-2000 PAGE 3



SEC. II, DIV. 900-2000
PARTS CATALOG
Revised January, 1959
Supersedes Mar., 1958

CLINTON

S E R

900-2000

LONG LIFE

MODEL
VARIATIONS

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900-2000 SERIES (Cont.)

@ 2 - | |
2] U Z L]
W S & g 8 m 4 é E E Eli &3 g E =] g g
£ g o EB Eub £ 8z &g ER  BA: 2= &E
ug Q @ g ERE- 3 %8 oug <0 a0 A< 24
a5 o = 906 884 B = S he B HO ER
960-2123 Note 19 6049-1 3800 9:00
960-2124 Note 19 SK555 6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2125 Note 19 SK555 6049-1 Yes 7913-A 3800 6:00
960-2500 Note 19 6049-1 3800 6:00
960-2501 Notes 19 & 31 6049-1 3800 6:00
990-2109 Note 5 7928 3670 9224
990-2111 Note 5 SK561 7929 3670 6961-A Yes 7913-A
990-2112 Notes 5 & 33 7924 3670 6961-A
990-2115 Notes5&7 SK561 7927 3670 6961-A
990-2116 Note 5 7924 3670 9224
990-2117 Note 5 SK561 7929 3670 9224
© 990-2118 Note 5 6025 7924 3670 9224
990-2119 Note 23 7929 3670 9224
990-2120 Note 5 7924 3670 9224
990-2121 Notes 5 & 33 6025 7927 3670 6961-A
990-2122 Note 5 7924 3670 9221 Yes 7913-A
990-2123 Notes 5, 21, 22 SK561 7929 3670 9224
990-2124 Notes 5, 7, 33 8001 3670 6963-A
990-2125 Notes 5 & 24 SK561 7929 3670 9224
990-2126 Note 5 SK561 7927 3670 9224
990-2127 Note 5 7929 3670 9224
990-2128 Notes 5 & 31 7924 3670 9224
990-2129 Notes 5 & 31 - SK561 7927 3670 9224
990-2130 Note 5 7928 3670 9224
990-2131 Note 5 7924 3670 9224
990-2132 Notes 5 & 28 SK561 7929 3670 9224
990-2133 Notes 5 & 32 6025 SK556 8001 3670 9227
990-2134 Notes 5 & 27 SK561 7929 3670 9224
990-2135 Notes 5, 10, 24 SK556 7929 3670 9224
990-2136 Note 5 7929 3670 9224 Yes 7913-A
990-2137 Note 5 SK555 7924 3670 9224
990-2138 Notes 5, 27, 28 SK561 7929 3670 . 9224
990-2139 Notes 5, 12, 34,
35, 39 SK561 7928 3670 9229 Yes 7913-A
990-2140 Notes 3, 30, 39 SK561 7928 3670 9224 Yes 7913-A
990-2141 Notes 5, 24, 35 SK561 7929 3670 9229
990-2142 Note 5 SK561 8000 3670 9224
990-2143 Note 5 SK555 . 727924 3670 9224 Yes
990-2144 Note 5 SK561 8004 3670 9224
990-2145 Notes 5, 21, 24,
36, 37 SK561 8000 3670 9230 Yes 7913-A
990-2146 Note 5 SK561 7929 3670 9224
990-2147 Note 5 7924 3670 9224
990-2148 Note 5 7924 3670 Yes 7913-A
990-2149 Notes 5 & 28 SK561 7929 3670 9224 Yes 7913-A
990-2150 SK561 7927 3670 9224 Yes 7913-A
PAGE 4  DIV. 900-2000 PRINTED IN U.5.A.



SEC. II, DIV. 900-2000
S E R PARTS CATALOG

ll l N T o N - MODEL Revised January, 1959
900 zooo VARIATIONS Supersedes Mar., 1958
LONG LIFE

MODEL VARIATIONS OF 900-2000 SERIES (Cont.)

W
177} g E | | =
= > | e 5 4
. S Esmsaaé 88 &, PEg § BB
g e gy EE EM5 = B2 HBE EB HEr  2m EE
= 0
42 2 = 85 93§ 8§ HF 29 EH 243 B8 g8
990-2151 Notes 1, 5, 37 SK561 7929 3670
990-2500 Note 5 7924 3670 9221
990-2501 Notes 5 & 33 SKS561 7927 3670 6961-A
g 990-2502 Notes 5 & 33 7924 3670 6960-A
990-2503 Notes 5 & 31 SK561 7927 3670 9224
S 990-2504 Notes 5 & 31 . 7924 3670 9221
990-2509 Note 5 SK561 7927 3670 9224
NOTE 1—Air Cleaner Assembly #2000-A: to be used in lieu of #4512-A.
NOTE 2-Muffler #4500 and Lock Nut #4425 to be used in lieu of #3639.
NOTE 3 Bearing Plate Assembly #7952-D must be used in lieu of #7960-B on this model.
NOTE 4—Clip #6426 and Cover (Spark Plug) #4181 are used on this model.
NOTE 5-—Oil Seal #3669 must be used in lieu of #3026 on this model.
NOTE 6-—-0il Seal #6152, Washer (felt) #6156, Washer (Steel) #6157, and Ring #6158 are used.
NOTE 7—Spacer #7954 and two (2) Screw #5657 are used in mounting cylinder head on this model.
NOTE 8—Elbow #4419, Nut (Lock) #4425, Spacer (Fuel Tank Bracket) #7946, and Screw #5646 used as additional parts.
NOTE 9-—#7961 Bearing Plate used in lieu of #7960-B.
NOTE 10—Use #6453 Horn—Air, #7938 Cover—Valve Chamber, #4554 Tube—Breather, and # 10353 Sleeve.
NOTE 11--#3149-A Arm and Weight Assembly, (2) #6155 Stud, #6002 Gasket and #14003 Carburetor Assembly, #4521 Muffler,
#12005 Deflector, #12051 Tank Assembly used on this model.
~— NOTE 12—-#C-3500-A Valve and Filter Assembly—Fuel Shut-Off, #5052 Connector—Fuel Line, and #3576 Connector—Fuel Line
used on this model.
NOTE 13— #12051 Tank Assembly, # 12052 Bracket—Fuel Tank, (2) #16343 Strap—Fuel Tank, (2) #3235-A Screw and L'Washer
Assembly used on this model.
NOTE 14— #4090 Tank Assembly, #7909-A Bracket and Strap, and #7910-A Bracket and Strap Assembly, #3991 Horm—Air,
#7249 Screw, #7952-D Plate—Bearing, #P-5568-A Wire Assembly—Ignition Shorting, #P-5566 Grommet and #5443
Screw used on this model.
NOTE 15——#7948 Bracket-—Fuel Tank, (2) #7949 Strap—Fuel Tank and #7946 Spacer—Tank Bracket used on this model.
NOTE 16—#4546-A Cleaner Assembly—Air used in lieu of #4512-A.
NOTE 17—#4090 Tank Assembly, #7909-A Bracket and Strap and #7910-A Bracket and Strap used on this model.
NOTE 18— #7956-A Plate—Bearing, #P-5568-A Wire Assembly—Ignition, #P-5573 Lead—Hi-Tension Magneto and #5577 Clamp—
Hi-Tension Lead used on this model.
NOTE 19—Use #3136 Oil Seal in place of #3026.
NOTE 20—Use #4429 Oil Seal in place of #3026.
NOTE 21—Use #7919-A Bearing Plate with Shorting Wire.
NOTE 22—Use #4521 Mufiler.
w NOTE 23—Use #4205 Yoke and Weight Assembly.
NOTE 24-Use #7963-A Bearing Plate, #5715-A Wire Assembly (Ignition Shorting), #P-5566 Grommet, and #5644 Screw.
NOTE 25—Use #4017 Guard (Belt) and #3221-G Screw.
NOTE 26—Use #5053 Connector.
NOTE 27—Use #16336 Governor Spring.
NOTE 28— Use #7964-A Bearing Plate, #P-5573-A High Tension Lead, #P-5575-A Spark Plug Cup Assembly, #P-5576 Spark Plug
Cover and #5647 Screw.
NOTE 29—Use Fuel Pump Parts List, Sec. IIL
NOTE 30—Refer to L/P Gas Parts List, Sec. IIL
NOTE 31—Kerosene Conversion: Use #6190 Cylinder Head, #3576 Nipple, #4584 Valve (3-way), and #4585 Priming Cup.
NOTE 32—Use #6190 Cylinder Head (stocked by factory only).
NOTE 33— Use Kerosene Parts: #6190 Head, #3576 Nipple, #4525 Tee, #4527 Cup.
NOTE 34—Use #6014 Bracket.
NOTE 35—Use #3031-3 Valve—Exhaust (Stellite) and #3994 Insert Valve Seat. Use Std. Exhaust Valve in Intake.
NOTE 36— Use #12089 Cover—Fuel Pump Pad, #12250 Gasket, #3205-G Screw & Lockwasher Assembly (2), #3221-G Screw and
Lockwasher (2).
NOTE 37—Use #12313-A Housing Ass'y, #12315 Spacer for Needle Bearing Governor.
et NOTE 38—Use #4500 Muffler.
NOTE 39—Use #12062-A Muffler.

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. 900-2000 PAGRK 5



